	IN SA AN MILE AL Rei. No.:
FORM PTO-1594	
(Rev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commission of the Honorable	Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
UNITED STATES TOBACCO MANUFACTURING L.1 800 HARRISON STREET NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE	P. Name: U.S. SMOKELESS TOBACCO MANUFACTURING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
37203	
☐ Individual(s) #8./6.02	Internal Address: Street Address: 800 HARRISON STREET
Contrar : artifetonip	City Nacuutite Care my 7in 27202
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Association	City: NASHVILLE State: TN Zip: 37203 Individual(s) citizenship
□ Limited Partnership	☐ Association
Other	☐ General Partnership ☑ Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Corporation-State
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other
Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
☐ Security Agreement	
☐ Merger	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
□ Change of Name □ Other	
Execution Date: 12/18/01	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCH	EDULE B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED
SCHEDULE	(-)
Additional num	abers attached? ☑ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: GEORGE B. SNYDER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1440.00
Internal Address: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel	LLP
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account # 50-0540
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022	8. Deposit account number: 50-0540
ену. нен соли сили сили при при при при при при при при при пр	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do	not use this space
9. Statement and signature.	
	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Name of Person Signing	Signature August 12, 2002 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet,
/	attachments, and document:
	of detach this portion
	ded with required cover sheet information to:
	or of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments
	shington, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to avera	ge about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for revitating the the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.
Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000	C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	RFCST.PTC
08/19/2002 DBYRNE 00000092 500540 1162990	A COLL IX
01 FC:481	

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION	FILING DATE
A PINCH IS ALL IT TAKES		1162990	07/28/81	
BRUTON (BAND)		521179	02/21/50	
BRUTON (SHIELD)		521178	02/21/50	
CARHART'S CHOICE & CC DESIGN		521829	03/07/80	
COPE		1294826	09/11/84	
COPENHAGEN (STYLIZED)		520387	01/31/50	
COPENHAGEN IT SATISFIES		1282751	06/19/84	
DEVOE SWEET & DESIGN		521180	02/21/50	
DEVOE'S EAGLE & DESIGN		520741	02/07/80	
HAPPY DAYS		846940	04/02/68	
HAPPY DAYS & DESIGN		1052572	11/09/76	
KEY		532685	10/31/50	
BANDITS		1337086	05/21/85	
RED SEAL & DESIGN		527124	07/04/50	
RED SEAL		1331213	04/16/85	
RIGHT-CUT (STYLIZED)		520389	01/31/50	
RIGHT-CUT & DESIGN		1052573	11/09/76	
ROOSTER & DESIGN		514166	08/23/49	
SKOAL (BLOCK)		504609	12/07/48	

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION	FILING DATE
SKOAL & DESIGN		1052574	11/09/76	
SKOAL BANDIT		1249982	08/30/83	
SKOAL BANDIT & DESIGN		1263135	01/03/84	
SKOAL BANDITS		1344928	06/25/85	
SKOAL BANDITS SKOAL & DESIGN		1275459	04/24/84	
SKOAL LONG CUT		1349913	07/16/85	
STANDARD & DESIGN		520390	01/31/50	
TAKE A POUCH INSTEAD OF A PUFF		1321178	02/19/85	
UST LOGO		561080	07/08/52	
IT SATISFIES! (STYLIZED)		1364829	10/08/85	
HAPPY DAYS LONG CUT		1391056	04/22/86	
CW COPENHAGEN IT SATISFIES		1598879	05/20/90	
SKOAL KEY		1755638	03/02/93	
UST AND DESIGN LOGO		1801009	10/26/93	
W-B CUT AND DESIGN		1820086	02/04/94	
SKOAL LONG CUT & DESIGN		1895251	05/23/95	
COPENHAGEN		2086026	08/05/97	
SKOAL		2086020	08/05/97	

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION	FILING DATE
COPE		2086019	08/05/97	
BIGGER CAN, BIGGER TASTE		2264463	07/27/99	
BIGGER IS ALWAYS BETTER	2	2247534	05/25/99	
GRAB THE BIGGER CAN WITH THE BIGGER TASTE		2253161	06/15/99	
ALWAYS THERE IN A PINCH		2350838	05/16/00	
SKOAL LONG CUT (STYLIZED)		2523910	01/01/02	
SKOAL LONG CUT ALWAYS THERE IN A PINCH		2415328	12/26/00	
ROOSTER		2535570	02/05/02	
ROOSTERHEAD LOGO		2535568	02/05/02	
ROOSTER IT LASTS & Design		2535569	02/05/02	
RS RED SEAL THE MARK OF QUALITY & Design		2495712	10/09/01	
ADLIBS	76/055620			5/24/00
BREAKFREE	76/055601			05/24/00
TEMPS	76/055619			05/24/00
ТҮМЕ	76/055564			05/24/00

MARK	SERIAL NO.	SERIAL NO. REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION	FILING DATE
INSTEAD	76/055651			05/24/00
SHORTCUTS	76/055655			05/24/00
CROSS-CUT	76/055600			05/24/00
TIME-OUT	76/056265			05/24/00
PERX	76/056207			05/24/00

State of Delaware PAGE 1 Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNITED STATES TOBACCO MANUFACTURING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNITED STATES TORACCO MANUFACTURING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP" TO "U.S. SMOKELESS TOBACCO MANUFACTURING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.



2999796 8100

010660401

AUTHENTICATION: 1525482

DATE: 12-26-01

TO CHIPPIN ULLEGE F. 61767

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

UNITED STATES TOBACCO MANUFACTURING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of United States Tobacco Manufacturing Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is United States Tobacco Manufacturing Limited Partnership.

SECOND: Article 1, of the Cartificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

"1. The name of the limited partnership is U. S. SMOKELESS TOBACCO MANUFACTURING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP."

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment of United States Tobacco Manufacturing Limited Partnership shall become effective January 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 17th day of December, 2001.

UNITED STATES TOBACCO MANUFACTURING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: USTM MANAGEMENT COMPANY INC., General Partner illbraca. Baker

Name; Debra A. Baker

Title: Senior Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:00 PM 12/18/2001 010660401 - 2999796

** TOTAL PAGE.07 *-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 08/16/2002